

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3678/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2006 in CA No. 5/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

INFRASTRUCTURE LEASING &FIN.SERVICES LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.P.L. LIMITED

R espondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, Solicitor General

Mr. Mohd. Himayyatullah, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, adv.

Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Antony Donnic, Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Mrs. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Counsel for the respondent, present on caveat, accepts notice.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent states

that he will be filing counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two

weeks thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master