

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3678/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2006 in CA No. 5/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

INFRASTRUCTURE LEASING &FIN.SERVICES LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.P.L. LIMITED

R espondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Virag Tulzapulkar, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, adv.

Mr.Rishi Agrawal, adv.

Mr.Manu Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Mohd.Himayatullah, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Mrs. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the e SLP paperbook. Parties may

file additional documents, if any, forming part of the record within six weeks. Original record shall be

requisitioned.

Liberty to mention for early date of hearing.

Status quo, as of today, shall be maintained by the parties in the meantime.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master