

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2701 OF 2006

INFRASTRUCTURE LEASING & FIN.SERVICES LTD Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.P.L. LIMITED Respondent(s)
(With office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6802 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 726 of 2010

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and with office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 727 of 2010

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and with office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 728 of 2010

((With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and with office report)

Date: 12/09/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Himaytullah, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Ms. Manasi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Anunaya Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Pradeep, Adv.
For Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv. (N.P.)

..2/-

.2.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Syam Divan, learned senior counsel commenced his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and continued till 11.45 a.m. Thereafter Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel started his arguments and continued till 11.45 a.m. After that, Mr. Shyam Divan again

commenced his arguments and argued till 12.20 p.m.

C.A.No.2701/2006
Hearing concluded
Judgment reserved.

SLP(Crl.)Nos.6802/2009, 726/2010, 727/2010 & 728/2010 :
Notify after pronouncement of judgment in Civil Appeal
No.2701 of 2006.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|
|

List of Books :

1. Contract Act, 1872 (Sec.63)
2. Companies Act, 1956 (Sec.124, 130)
3. (1998) 5 SCC 401 at 408
4. (1969) 2 SCR 244
5. (1969) 3 SCC 445 - para 5
6. (2008) 15 SCC 674 - para 33
7. (2013) 1 SCC 462 - paras 15,16
8. (1999) 5 SCC 590 at 607
9. (1976) 3 SCC 528
10. (1962) 3 SCR 759
11. (2009) 2 SCC 526
12. (1993) Supp 2 SCC